
Surrey Care Trust Contact List 2022

Senior Leadership

Downing John Chief Executive john.downing@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07796 953772

Lynn Kate Deputy Chief Executive kate.lynn@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07718 475996

Flourishing Families

Family and Youth Mentoring 

Leamon Cathy Mentoring Manager (East) cathy.leamon@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07730 570305

Lowe Emma-Louise Assistant Mentoring Manager (East) emma-louise.lowe@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07712 653315

Hyett Carol Assistant Borough Coordinator (East) carol.hyett@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07874 867282

Martin Del Assistant Borough Coordinator (East) del.martin@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07593 438143

Sullivan Angela Assistant Borough Coordinator (East) angela.sullivan@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07593 438145

Jones Sian Mentoring Manager (North) & Programme Manager sian.jones@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07765 257022

Hipkin Emma Assistant Mentoring Manager (North) emma.hipkin@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07720 086453

Ellis Lucena Borough Coordinator (North) lucena.ellis@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07720 087220

Georgallou Sophie Borough Coordinator (North) sophie.georgallou@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07593 438138

Hampton Clare Assistant Borough Coordinator/Administrator (North) clare.hampton@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07593 438146

Hernandez Joanne Assistant Borough Coordinator (North) joanne.hernandez@surreycaretrust.org.uk

Howard Jessica Assistant Borough Coordinator (North) jessica.howard@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07874 867287

Placito Helen Mentoring Manager (West) and Programme Manager helen.placito@surreycaretrust.org.uk  07593438137

Fowler Charlie Mentoring Co-Ordinator (West) charlene.fowler@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07395 790020

Bent Steph Borough Coordinator (West) steph.bent@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07593 438139

St Leger Orla Assistant Borough Coordinator/Administrator (West) orla.stleger@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07593 438142

Nazari Nikki Borough Coordinator (Waverley) nikki.nazari@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07562 618802

Jay Veronica Assistant Borough Coordinator (Waverley) veronica.jay@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07562 618846

Stanwell Family Centre

Breese Janette Family Centre Manager janette.breese@surreycaretrust.org.uk  01784 241407 Hadrian Way, Stanwell, Staines-Upon-Thames TW19 7HE

Skills to Thrive

STEPS to 16 educational support team

Tweddle Richard STEPS Programme Manager richard.tweddle@surreycaretrust.org.uk

Tweddle Sharon Senior Trainer (English & Life Skills) and Curriculum Lead sharon.tweddle@surreycaretrust.org.uk

Gray Stuart Learning Centre Assistant stuart.gray@surreycaretrust.org.uk

Wiglesworth Amanda Learning Centre Administrator amanda.wiglesworth@surreycaretrust.org.uk

Steps to Work employment

Leamon Cathy Project Lead cathy.leamon@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07730 570305

Wreford Chelcie Assistant Manager-Learning and Employment chelcie.wreford@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07874 867275

Anklesaria Noshir Refugee Learning & Employment Advisor noshir.anklesaria@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07519 111929

Cale Suzanne Autistic Spectrum Condition Learning & Employment Advisor suzanne.cale@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07512 303270

Jenkins Hannah Learning & Employment Advisor/ Administrator hannah.jenkins@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07701 009825

Fuller Shannon Louise Learning and Employment Officer/Administrator shannon.fuller@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07712 652675

FF12 Astolat, Coniers Way, Guildford Surrey GU4 7HL 

 01483 487037 Woking Learning Centre, 6 Wayside Ct, Woking GU21 3RP

FF12 Astolat, Coniers Way, Guildford Surrey GU4 7HL 

Moorcroft Centre, Old School Place, Westfield, Woking GU22 

9BP
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Wellbeing Team

Carmichael-ParsonsKatie Wellbeing Mentoring Coordinator katie.Carmichael-Parsons@surreycaretrust.org.uk    07879 634783

Sowton Debbie Assistant Wellbeing Mentoring Coordinator/Administrator debbie.sowton@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07874 867279

Counselling

Jones Sian Project Lead (North) & Programme Manager sian.jones@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07765 257022

Hampton Clare Assistant Borough Coordinator/Administrator (North) clare.hampton@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07593 438146

Stanwell Local Conversation

Runke Monica Local Conversation Officer - Community Development monica.runke@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07825 410667

Conolly Mel Admin Support Worker - Local Conversation mel.conolly@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07513 169606

Nurture through Nature

Gateway Allotment

Dhaimish Zahra Allotment Coordinator zahra.dhaimish@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07706 338 249

Froggat Nicola Support Worker nicola.froggatt@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07771 961 619

Kinloch Charlotte Gateway Assistant Coordinator charlotte.kinlock@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07825  279573

Swingbridge Community Boats

O'Connell Jackie Swingbridge Administrator jacqueline.oconnell@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07973 282239

Padmore Chris Swingbridge Volunteer Co-ordinator chrisjpadmore@gmail.com

Fundraising & Marketing

Perez-Lofty Rachel Fundraising and Marketing Manager rachel.perez-lofty@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07526 128044

Cheney Liesl Community and Events Coordinator liesl-kate.cheney@surreycaretrust.org.uk 0770 6338246

Britt Jenny Supporter Liaison jennifer.britt@surreycaretrust.org.uk  01483 426990

Eyers Robert GMT Fundraiser robert.eyers@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07701 386011

Swann Eleanor Fundraising and Marketing eleanor.swann@surreycaretrust.org.uk  01483 426990

Wilson Sarah GMT Fundraiser sarah.wilson@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07511 901030

Corporate and Administrative Support

Winfield Kathryn Development Officer kathryn.winfield@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07505 880730

Bromhead Jackie Finance Manager jackie.bromhead@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07719 908853

Press Sally Senior Finance Officer sally.press@surreycaretrust.org.uk  01483 426990

Ashraf Shabana Accounts Assistant shabana.ashraf@surreycaretrust.org.uk  01483 426990

Baxter Jackie HR Officer jackie.baxter@surreycaretrust.org.uk

Davies Kathryn Executive Support Officer kathryn.davies@surreycaretrust.org.uk 07720 087219

FF12 Astolat, Coniers Way, Guildford Surrey GU4 7HL 

FF12 Astolat, Coniers Way, Guildford Surrey GU4 7HL 

Sir John Knevett Hall, 112 High St, Stanwell, Staines TW19 7JS

New Pond Allotments, Woodhatch Rd, Reigate RH2 7QH

FF12 Astolat, Coniers Way, Guildford Surrey GU4 7HL 
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